PRODUCT BROCHURE
PRODUCT BROCHURE
SIT-DOWN COUNTERBALANCED FORKLIFT
H2.0-3.5ut
2
1
2

AL
1.1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation H2.0UT H2.5UT
Engine/transmission** Yanmar 2.6L Xinchai 2.67L GCT K21 GCT K25 Yanmar 2.6L Xinchai 2.67L GCT K21 GCT K25
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas DIESEL LPG/PETROL DIESEL LPG/PETROL
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, orderpicker Seated Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load kg 2000 2000 2500 2500
1.6 Load center distance mm 500 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork mm 475 475 475 475
1.9 Wheelbase mm 1600 1600 1600 1600
W
EI
G
H
T 2.1 Service weight kg 3390 3390 3650 3650
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 4760/630 4760/630 5320/650 5400/650
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 1540/1850 1540/1850 1500/2150 1500/2150
TI
R
ES
/C
H
AS
IS
3.1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tire size, front 7.00-12NHS-12 7.00-12NHS-12 7.00-12NHS-12 7.00-12NHS-12
3.3 Tire size, rear 6.00-9NHS-10 6.00-9NHS-10 6.00-9NHS-10 6.00-9NHS-10
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (X = driven wheels) 2X/2 2X/2 2X/2 2X/2
3.6 Tread, front mm 970 970 970 970
3.7 Tread, rear mm 980 980 980 980
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward  (°) 6 , 12 6 , 12 6 , 12 6 ,12
4.2 Height, mast lowered mm 2010 2010 2010 2010
4.3 Free lift mm 160 160 160 160
4.4 Lift mm 3000 3000 3000 3000
4.5 Height of mast, extended wo /LBR mm 3575 3575 3575 3575
4.5 Height of mast, extended w /LBR mm 4025 4025 4025 4025
4.7 Height of overhead guard mm 2180 2180 2180 2180
4.8 Seat height / stand height mm 1167 1167 1167 1167
4.12 Coupling height mm 250 250 250 250
4.19 Overall length mm 3630 3630 3630 3630
4.2 Length to face of forks mm 2560 2560 2560 2560
4.21 Overall width (standard/dual) mm 1150/1590 1150/1590 1150/1590 1150/1590
4.22 Fork dimensions mm 40 x 122 x1070 40 x 122 x 1070 40 x 122 x 1070 40 x 122 x 1070
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B A A A A
4.24 Fork carriage width mm 1040 1040 1040 1040
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast mm 125 125 125 125
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase mm 150 150 150 150
4.34.1 Aisle width with pallets 1000 long x 1200 wide mm 3966 3966 4026 4026
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallets 800 wide x 1200 long mm 3766 3766 3826 3826
4.35 Turning radius mm 2290 2290 2350 2350
4.36 Internal turning radius mm 136 136 136 136
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 430 430 430 430
PE
R

AL
1.1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation H3.0UT H3.5UT
Engine/transmission** Yanmar 3.3L Xinchai 2.67L GCT K25 Yanmar 3.3L Xinchai 2.67L GCT K25
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas DIESEL LPG/PETROL DIESEL LPG/PETROL
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, orderpicker Seated Seated Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load kg 3000 3000 3500
1.6 Load center distance mm 500 500 500
1.8 Load distance, center of drive axle to fork mm 490 490 510
1.9 Wheelbase mm 1700 1700 1700
W
EI
G
H
T 2.1 Service weight kg 4300 4710
2.2 Axle loading, laden front/rear kg 6490/810 6491/810 6490/810 7250/960 7251/960 7250/960
2.3 Axle loading, unladen front/rear kg 1710/2590 1711/2590 1710/2590 1690/3020 1691/3020 1690/3020
TI
R
ES
/C
H
AS
IS
3.1 Tire type Pneumatic Pneumatic
3.2 Tire size, front 28x9-15NHS-14PR 28x9-15NHS-14PR
3.3 Tire size, rear 6.500-10NHS-12PR 6.500-10NHS-14PR 6.500-10NHS-10PR
3.5 Wheels, number front/rear (X = driven wheels) 2X/2 2X/3 2X/2 2X/2 2X/3 2X/2
3.6 Tread, front mm 1000 1000
3.7 Tread, rear mm 970 970
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4.1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward  (°) 6 ,12 6 ,13 6 ,12 6 ,12 6 ,13 6 ,12
4.2 Height, mast lowered mm 2075 2150
4.3 Free lift mm 165 165
4.4 Lift mm 3000 3000
4.5 Height of mast, extended wo /LBR mm 3640 3700
4.5 Height of mast, extended w /LBR mm 4140 4140
4.7 Height of overhead guard mm 2205 2205
4.8 Seat height / stand height mm 1192 1192
4.12 Coupling height mm 480 480
4.19 Overall length mm 3804 3894
4.2 Length to face of forks mm 2734 2824
4.21 Overall width (standard/dual) mm 1210/1650 1210/1650 1211/1650 1210/1650
4.22 Fork dimensions mm 45 x 122 x 1070 45 x 122 x 1070
4.23 Fork carriage to DIN 15173. Class, A/B A A
4.24 Fork carriage width mm 1100 1101 1100 1100 1101 1100
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast mm 130 130
4.32 Ground clearance, center of wheelbase mm 145 145
4.34.1 Aisle width with pallets 1000 long x 1200 wide mm 4126 4210
4.34.2 Aisle width with pallets 800 wide x 1200 long mm 3926 4010
4.35 Turning radius mm 2430 2500
4.36 Internal turning radius mm 203 203
4.42 Step height (from ground to running board) mm 455 455
PE
R